## **ATTACHMENT 2**

## UTILITY RATES FOR WASTEWATER

The Cruise Lines shall pay the current rates set for wastewater collection as provided under CBJ 75.02.130, available online at: <a href="https://beta.juneau.org/engineering-public-works/utilities-division/rates">https://beta.juneau.org/engineering-public-works/utilities-division/rates</a>.

Rates currently imposed under CBJ 75.02.130 as of January 1, 2020:

| Concentration (mg/L)      | Tariff (\$ per 1000 gallons) |
|---------------------------|------------------------------|
| BOD < 300 and TSS < 350   | \$13.03                      |
| BOD < 600 and TSS < 700   | \$26.06                      |
| BOD < 900 and TSS < 1050  | \$39.09                      |
| BOD < 1200 and TSS < 1450 | \$52.12                      |
| BOD < 1500 and TSS < 1750 | \$65.15                      |
| BOD < 1800 and TSS < 2100 | \$78.18                      |
| BOD < 2100 and TSS < 2450 | \$91.21                      |
| BOD < 2400 and TSS < 2800 | \$104.24                     |
| BOD < 2700 and TSS < 3150 | \$117.27                     |
| BOD < 3000 and TSS < 3500 | \$130.30                     |
| BOD < 3300 and TSS < 3850 | \$143.33                     |
| BOD < 3600 and TSS < 4200 | \$156.36                     |
| BOD < 3900 and TSS < 4550 | \$169.39                     |
| BOD < 4200 and TSS < 4900 | \$182.42                     |

For BOD > 4200 or TSS > 4900 concentrations, the charge rates (in dollars) shall be calculated as follows (as the value that is <u>greater</u> per each 1000 gallons of wastewater accepted by CBJ):

- (BOD/300) rounded up to the next integer multiplied by 13.03, **OR**
- (TSS/350) rounded up to the next integer multiplied by 13.03.

Should the rates be amended during the course of the agreement, the Cruise Lines agree to pay the current rate as amended. The parties agree that this Attachment shall be amended to reflect the current rates without change order or other amendment to the agreement and the rates will be effective on the date implemented by ordinance.